ENERGY HEDGES LEVEL

FAIR VALUE ON THE BALANCE SHEET

FAIR VALUE MOVEMENTS

IN PROFIT AND LOSS
OUTSTANDING AGGREGATE

NOTIONAL VOLUMES28

2025 2024 2025 2024 2025 2024
ASSETS

$M
LIABILITIES

$M
ASSETS

$M
LIABILITIES

$M $M $M GWh GWh

Market traded energy hedges  1  7 (121)  79 (15) (261)  53  18,058  19,459

Other energy hedges  3  99 (103)  152 (111) (79)  154  6,617  6,046

Energy options  3  52  –  93  – (6)  65  637  952

NZAS  3  15 (513)  56 (74) (901) (19)  64,458  68,180

Total energy hedges  173 (737)  380 (200) (1,247)  253

28	 These cover multiple legs including offsetting legs and maturities out to 2044.

143MERIDIAN ENERGY INTEGRATED REPORT 2025 NOTES TO THE FINANCIALS: FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2025 MENUFINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS USED TO MANAGE RISK
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

D2 TREASURY AND ENERGY HEDGES CONTINUED

Energy hedges – sensitivity analysis
The table below summarises the impact of changes in significant inputs (assuming
all other variables are held constant) on the valuation of energy hedges and therefore
on Meridian’s after tax profit and equity.

ENERGY HEDGES SENSITIVITY

IMPACT ON PROFIT
AFTER TAX & EQUITY
2025

$M
2024
$M

Energy prices -10%  182  147

+10% (182) (147)

Discount rates -100 bps (26) (1)

+100 bps  23  1

Call volumes -10% (3) (6)

+10%  4  7

Consumer Price Inflation (CPI) -1% (72) (63)

+1%  76  67

NZAS CPI probability factor -5% (13) (12)

+5%  14  12

Analysis of net changes in fair value of energy hedges
The table below provides an analysis of the net change in fair value of energy hedges. In Note A1 Segment performance, realised changes in fair value of energy hedges are
included in Energy Margin.

$M

2025 2024
MARKET
TRADED
ENERGY
HEDGES

OTHER
ENERGY
HEDGES

ENERGY
OPTIONS NZAS TOTAL

MARKET
TRADED
ENERGY
HEDGES

OTHER
ENERGY
HEDGES

ENERGY
OPTIONS NZAS TOTAL

Realised net change in fair value of energy hedges (129) (63)  40 (436) (588)  2  135  14  –  151

Unrealised net change in fair value of energy hedges (132) (16) (46) (465) (659)  51  19  51 (19)  102

Total net change in fair value of energy hedges (261) (79) (6) (901) (1,247)  53  154  65 (19)  253

144MERIDIAN ENERGY INTEGRATED REPORT 2025 NOTES TO THE FINANCIALS: FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2025 MENUFINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS USED TO MANAGE RISK
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

       Fair value technique and key inputs

In estimating the fair value of an asset
or liability, Meridian uses market-
observable data to the extent that
it is available. The Audit and Risk
Committee determines the overall
appropriateness of key valuation
techniques and inputs for fair value
measurement. The Chief Financial
Officer explains net changes in fair
value in their report to the Board.

Where the fair value of a financial